FORTHCOMING CIVIC SERVICES /EVENTS / INFORMATION
	DATE


	TIME
	EVENT / INFO
	VENUE

	Thu 18 May 17
	6.30pm


	Annual Council & Mayor Making
	Council Chamber

	Tue 30 May 17
	7.30pm
	Mayoress’ Committee AGM & Mayor’s Special Appeal presentations

	Mayor’s Parlour

	Wed 31 May 17
	2pm
	Meeting of Mayor’s Charity Fund Trustees

	Mayor’s Parlour

	Mon 19 Jun 17
	10am
	Civic Armed Forces Flag Raising Ceremony 

	Flagstaff Civic 1 & Mayor’s Parlour 

	Sun 2 Jul 17
	10.30am
	Annual Civic Service & Community Reception
	Borough Church of St Mary, Harrow on the Hill & Harrow School



	7-9 Jul 17
	weekend
	Fetes de Gayants 
	Harrow’s Twin Town Douai, France


	Wed 6 Sep 17
	am
	Mayor’s Charity Golf competition (organised by Rotary & Pinner Hill GC)

	Pinner Hill Golf Club 

	Sun 17 Sep 17
	11am
	Battle of Britain Service & Reception 
	St John's Church & Hall, Stanmore 


	Tue 19 Sep 17
	7.30pm
	DL’s Committee Meeting


	Mayor’s Parlour

	Tue 31 Oct 17
	11.30/3pm
	Civic  Wreath Laying at Ten Harrow Memorials

	Assemble Mayor’s Parlour

	Sat 11 Nov 17
	10.45 for 11am
	Armistice Day Wreath Laying Service
	Grove Hill Memorial with Royal British Legion



	Sun 12 Nov 17
	10.15 for 11am
	Remembrance Parade & Service
	Parade Ground outside Civic 1 & Members’ Lounge



	Feb 2018 tbc
	
	Mayoress’ Ball
	Elliott Hall tbc



	Spring 2018 tbc


	tbc
	Civic Service of Thanksgiving for Mayoral Year
	Tbc

	Spring 2018 tbc
	tbc
	London Borough Mayors’ Day (in aid of Mayor’s Special Appeal showcasing Harrow)      
         
	Harrow School / Bentley Priory


